1033385
250120
\$40.00
Ü

Attorney Docket No. 2001-1243 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Form PTQ-1595 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ecosynthetix Inc. André Marcel HELBLING Name: Michael Robert HILLS Friederike Theresia STOLLMAIER Address: 3900 Collins Road, Suite 1018 Thomas Martin Stephan ANNEN Lansing, MI 48910 USA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Assignment Merger ☐ Yes ⊠ No Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: March 5, 2003, May 3, 2003. April 17, 20<u>03 and March 5, 2003, respectively</u> Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 10/333,857 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Customer No.: 000466 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 YOUNG & THOMPSON Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Deposit Account No. 25-0120 8. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Arlington, VA 22202 deposit account) Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Benoît Castel**

Certificate of Transmission

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2003.

PATENT

REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0099

Name of Person Signing

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

HELBLING, André Marcel

a citizen of Switzerland residing at Meierhofrain 46

CH-8820 WAEDENSWIL

Switzerland

HILLS, Michael Robert

a citizen of Switzerland

Australia

residing at

Newdorffstrasse 41 2708 Novak ST.,

CH-8810 HORGEN MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48642 USA

Switzerland

STOLLMAIER, Friederike Theresia

a citizen of Germany

residing at

Im Unterfeld 22

DE-77836 RHEINMÜNSTER

Germany

ANNEN, Thomas Martin Stephan

a citizen of Switzerland residing at Hausmatt 35

CH-6422 STEINEN

Switzerland

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Use of starch dispersions as binder in coating compositions and process for preparing the starch dispersions

for which I/we have:

filed an application for United States Letters Patent (a) January 24, 2003 (Serial No. 10/333,857

executed an application for United States Letters (b) Patent on and respectively; and

national phase of international application PCT/NL01/00571 filed 24 July 2001

WHEREAS, Ecosynthetix Inc.

a corporation of the United States of America

whose post office address is:

3900 Collins Road, suite 1018

LANSING MI-48910 United States of America

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

> PATENT REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0100

From-Young And Thompson

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignce is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assigned, transferred, and set over unto the assigned assigned assigns, may our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assigned, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

(Signature of first or sole assignor)

5 March 2003 Date

Witness:

(Signature of second assignor)

Date 3 May 2003

Witness:

(Signature of third assignor)

Date 17 April 2003

Witness: